MARYLAND MEDICAL ASSISTANCE PROGRAM
Transportation Grant Program
Local Transportation Managers
NOTE: THESE NUMBERS ARE TO BE USED TO DIRECTLY CONTACT TRANSPORTATION MANAGERS FOR GENERAL INFORMATION
RELATED TO THE TRANSPORTATION GRANT PROGRAM OR IF EXPERIENCING PROBLEMS WITH TRANSPORTATION. PLEASE DO NOT
CALL THESE NUMBERS TO REQUEST TRANSPORTATION SERVICES.

Jurisdicti Address Name Phone Fax E-Mail

Allegany P.0O. Box 1745, Willowbrook Rd., S.HAbby Mensinger |{301)759-5004 (301) 777-5674 |amensinger@dhmb.state. md.us
Cumberland, MD 21501-1745 Tana Wolfe (301)759-5012 ___|tanawolfe@yahoo.com

Anne Arundel |1 Harry S. Truman Pkwy. Ste. 209 |Linda Josephson [(410) 222-4499 (410) 222-4533 | hd)| unty.or
Annapolis, MD 21401-7085 Paul Dreher (410) 222-7152 hdpdreh acounty.ol

Baltimore City |211 E. 25th Street Irene Lumpkins  |(410-386-7433 (410) 545-3010||rene. Lumpkins@baltim ity.gov
Baltimore, MD 21218

Baltimore 6401 York Rd., 3rd Floor Eileen Pelovitz  [(410) 887-2710 (410) 377-8296 |epeloviz@co.ba.md.us
Baltimore, MD 21212 Lois Pusinsky (410) 887-2710 usinsky@co.ba.md.us

Calvert P. 0. Box 980 Marla Behrens (410} 535-5400%417(410) 535-5285 |marla@dhmh.state.md.us
Prince Frederick, MD 20678 Balt (410)269-1051

Caroline P. 0. Box 10 Nancy Smith (410) 479-8030 (410) 479-0554 |nancysmith@dhmh.state md.us
Denton, MD 21629 Sheila Menzel (410) 479-8030 sheila@dhmbh.state.m

Carroll 290 S. Center Street, P.O.Box 845 [Amanda Elliott  |(410) 876-4971 (410) 876-4988 | aelliott@dhmbh.state md.us
Westminster, MD_21158-0845

Cecil John M Byers Health Ctr, 401 Bow §Penny Hamilton |(410) 896-5171 (410) 896-5179|phamilton@dhmh state md.us
Elkton, MD 21921-5515 Lori Martin Imartin@dhmh. _md.u:

Charles P. O. Box 1050 Laurie Smith (301) 609-6908 (301) 934-4632 | lauries@dhmbh.state. md.us
White Plains, MD 20895-1050

Dorchester 3 Cedar Street Robin Twilley (410) 901-2426 (410) 901-8189 ] dwilley@dhmh.state. md.us
Cambridge, MD 21613

|Frederick 350 Montevue Lane Margo Smith (301) 831-3114 (301) 631-3111 | msmith@fredco-md.net
Frederick, MD 21702 Peggy Fraley (301) 631-3197 fredco-md.n

Garreft 1025 Memorial Drive Tammy Skiles (301) 334-7703 (301) 334-7701 | Iskiles@dhmh.state.md.us
Oakland, MD_ 21550

Harford 119 S. Hays Street, P.O. Box 797  |Charles Tilman |(443) 643-0345 (443) 643-0344 [ctilman@dhmh.state. md.us
Bel Air, MD 21014-0797 Sabrina R (443)643-0340 loonierones@netzero.nel

Howard 7178 Columbia Gateway Drive Twila Session (410) 313-6351 (410) 313-6303 {tsession@co.ho.md.us
Columbia, MD 21046 (410) 313-6315

Kent P. Q. Box 359 Karen Russum  |(410) 778-7023 (410) 778-7019 |krussum@dhmbh.state. md.us
Chestertown, MD 21620 |
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Jurisdiction Address Name Phone Fax | E-Mail
Montgomery 101 Monroe St., 5th Floor Nancy Kutz (240) 777-5895 (240) 777-5891 ng m‘ggg@monmumeg@unymd ggx
Rockville, MD 20850 Joy Barrow rrow@montgomerycountymd.g
Prince George's|9314 Piscataway Rd. Elana Belon-Butle{(301) 856-9449 (301) 856-4354 i E g ﬁuu @ gg md.us

Clinton, MD 20735

Iris Kent

Queen Anne's |206 N. Commerce Street Karen Griscom  [(410) 758-0720 (410) 758-2838 G@dhmh slate md us
Centreville, MD 21617 Ext. 363
St. Mary's P. 0. Box 316 - Peabody St. Cindy Spalding  |(301) 475-4328 (301) 475-4350|spaldingc@smhd.com
Leonardtown, MD 20650-0316 Patti Whorl (301) 475-4293 whorlp@smhd.com
Somerset 7920 Crisfield Highway (410) 851-5680 | jameswe@dhmh.state. md.us
West . MD 21871-3966 Carol Swift (443) 523-1703 carolsw@dhmbh.state. md.us
Talbot 100 South Hanson St (410) B19-5690
Easton, MD 21601 Childlene Brooks |(410) 819-5668 LD@dhmbh.state.md.us
Washington 1302 Pennsylvania Ave. |Brenda Barlow (240) 313-3212 {240) 313-339&
Hagerstown, MD 21742 Luann Krist (240) 313-3264
Wicomico 108 East Main Street Judy Wiley (410) 548-5142 {410) 219-2885 ILEI gy@dhmh state.md.us
Salisbury, MD 21801-4894
Worcester |P_ 0. Box 249 Becky Shockley |(410) 632-1100 (410) 632-0906 rebeccas@dhmh state.md.us
Snow Hill, MD 21863 Greg Parker Ext. 3024 dhmh.state.md.us
State 201 W. Preston Street, Room 136  |Jane Sacco (410) 767-1739 (410) 333-5052 |sacco] @dhmh.sgte.md_us
Transportation_|Baltimore, MD 21201 John Pelton

peltonj@dhmb.state. md.us




